ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP AND WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AVIKANAGAR (VIA: JAIPUR) RAJASTHAN – 304 501

F.No. 7(48)/E-III/82/Adm.I/Vol.I / 2456

Dated: 04.12.2020

OFFICR- ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders on this subject, the Director is pleased to approve the General Body's decision to nominate the following members for Executive Body of Employee Consumer Cooperative Society of this Institute with immediate effect on regular basis to look after the responsibilities for smooth functioning of the work until further orders:-

1. Dr. Sita Ram Sharma	President	7.	Sh.R.K.Macchupuria	Member
2. Dr. Dushyant Sharma	Member	8.	Sh. O.P. Bahure	Member
3. Dr. Amar Singh Meena	Member	9.	Shri C.P. Tailor	Member
4. Dr. Arpita Mohapatra	Member	10.	Shri S.P. Kast	Member
5. Dr. Sarobana Sarkar	Member	11.	Sh.K.Maheshwari	Member
6. Shri Neeraj Tanwar	Member	12.	Sh.BudhN.Mali,SSS	Member

Further, it has been decided that the following members out of the Executive Body of Employee Consumer Cooperative Society will look after the following responsibilities which are mentioned against their names:-

Shri Om Prakash Bahure - Secretary
Dr. Sarobana Sarkar - Treasurer
Shri Neeraj Tanwar - Vice President

No extra remuneration will be paid for the additional duties assigned to them.

Shri Om Prakash Bahure is requested to take over all charges from Shri C.P. Tailor, Secretary with immediate effect under intimation to this office within 07 working days of issue of this order.

This issues with the approval of the Director.

(Neeraj Tanwar) Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Om Prakash Bahure, Assistant Th. President, Employee Consumer Cooperative Society with the direction to take over the all charges from Shri C.P. Tailor.
- 2. Shri C.P. Tailor, UDC Th. President, Employee Consumer Cooperative Society with the direction to hand over the all charges to Shri Om Prakash Bahure, Assistant
- 3. Concerned employee(s)
- 4. All Heads of Divisions/Section In-charges at the Main Institute (Through email)
- 5. Sub-stations (ARC, Bikaner/NTRS Garsa/SRRC, Mannavanur)
- 6. I/C AKMU for uploading on the Institute's website
- 7. Personal file of the concerned
- 8. All Notice Boards